BOARD OF SELECTMEN

2026 REGULAR MEETINGS

2NP AND 4™ THURSDAYS OF THE MONTH
(EXCEPT OTHERWISE NOTED)

7:30 PM

Z0OOM, SENIOR CENTER COMMUNITY ROOM OR SENIOR CENTER AT
33 ROUTE 37*

Thursday, January 8%
Thursday, January 22"

Thursday, July 9*
Thursday, July 23

Thursday, February 12
Thursday, February 26"

Thursday, August 13t
Thursday, August 27%

Thursday, March 12
Thursday, March 26"

Thursday, September 10"
Thursday, September 24"

Thursday, April 9%
Thursday, April 23

Thursday, October 8"
Thursday, October 22"

Thursday, May 141
Thursday, May 281

Thursday, November 12
Tuesday, November 24"
(Thanksgiving)

Thursday, June 11t

Thursday, June 25"

Thursday, December 10"
Tuesday, December 22"
(Christmas)

*Location of meeting will be indicated on calendar on Town Website (www.NewFairfield.org)

Received by email on 10/10/2025 @ 8:30 a.m.
by Tricia Quinn, Asst. Town Clerk, New Fairfield



